2 0 18 2 0 17 1 1 12 3 1

-109-

【★】2018 2017

$ 31,592 $ 140,835 ( $ 32,014 ) ( $ 200,604 )

193,004 735,808 225,018 936,412

$ 224,596 $ 876,643 $ 193,004 $ 735,808

$ 229,968 $ 897,611 $ 194,319 $ 740,821
( 5,372 ) ( 20,968 ) ( 1,315 ) ( 5,013 )

$ 224,596 $ 876,643 $ 193,004 $ 735,808

-110-

Eastech Holding Limited

Eastern Technologies Holding Limited

2018 2017 1 1 12 31

Eastech Holding Limited

Eastern Technologies Holding Limited

2011 2 1

Eastern Asia

Technology (HK) Limited EAH

EAH EAH

Eastern Asia Technology Limited

EATL 2011 2

2011 3 31 EAH

EATL 100% EAH

2012 11 5

3C

EAH 2015 1 Luster Green Limited

Eastech Electronics (Taiwan) Inc.

ETT ETT 99.98% ETT

-111-

2019 2 22

( )

2018 2018 1 1

IFRS

IAS IFRIC SIC IFRSs

2018

1. IFRS 9

IFRS 9 IAS 39

IFRS 7 IFRS 9

2018 1 1

2018 1 1 IAS 39 IFRS 9

IAS 39 IFRS 9 IAS 39 IFRS 9
$ 194,319 $ 194,319 (1)

3,801 3,801 (2)

51 51

17,373 21,901 (3)

7,855 7,855 (4)

485,638 485,638 (1)

-112-

IAS 39 IFRS 9 IAS 39 IFRS 9
$ 740,821 $ 740,821 (1)

14,488 14,488 (2)

194 194

66,232 83,496 (3)

29,950 29,950 (4)

1,851,446 1,851,446 (1)

2018 1 1

IAS 3 9

2018 1 1

IF RS  9

2018 1 1

$ 51 $ - $ - $ 51 $ -

IAS 39
- 3,801 - 3,801 - (2)

IAS 39
- 17,373 4,528 21,901 4,528 (3)

$ 51 $ 21,174 $ 4,528 $ 25,753 $ 4,528

IAS 39
$ - $ 7,855 $ - $ 7,855 $ - (4)

IAS 39
$ - $ 679,957 $ - $ 679,957 $ - (1)

2018 1 1

IAS 3 9

2018 1 1

IF RS  9

2018 1 1

$ 194 $ - $ - $ 194 $ -

IAS 39
- 14,488 - 14,488 - (2)

IAS 39
- 66,232 17,264 83,496 17,264 (3)

$ 194 $ 80,720 $ 17,264 $ 98,178 $ 17,264

IAS 39
$ - $ 29,950 $ - $ 29,950 $ - (4)

IAS 39
$ - $2,592,267 $ - $2,592,267 $ - (1)

-113-

(1)

IAS 39 IFRS 9

12

(2) IAS 39

IFRS 9

(3) IAS 39

IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9 2018 1 1

4,528 17,264

(4) IAS 39

IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

2. IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

( )

IFRSs IFRSs 2015-2017 2019 1 1

IFRS 3 2020 1 1

-114-

IFRS 9 2019 1 1
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16 2019 1 1
IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IAS 1 IAS 8 2020 1 1
IAS 19 2019 1 1
IAS 28 2019 1 1

IFRIC 23 2019 1 1

IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRIC 4

1.

IFRS 16 2019 1 1

IFRS 16

IAS 17 IFRIC 4

IFRS 16

2.

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

-115-

IFRS 16

2019 1 1

IAS 17 2019 1 1

IAS 36

2019 1 1

2018 12 31
2 0 1 9 1 1

$ 367 ( $ 367 ) $ - $ -
16,769 ( 16,769 ) - -

- 17,136 24,756 41,892
$ 17,136 $ - $ 24,756 $ 41,892

$ - $ - $ 6,422 $ 6,422
- - 18,334 18,334

$ - $ - $ 24,756 $ 24,756

2018 12 31
2 0 1 9 1 1

$ 1,432 ( $ 1,432 ) $ - $ -
65,453 ( 65,453 ) - -

- 66,885 96,628 163,513
$ 66,885 $ - $ 96,628 $ 163,513

$ - $ - $ 25,066 $ 25,066
- - 71,562 71,562

$ - $ - $ 96,628 $ 96,628

-116-

( )

10200546801

( )

( )

( )

1.

2.

21

-117-

3.

2018
12 31

2017
12 31

Eastern Asia
Technology (HK)
Limited

EAH

100.00 100.00 2011 3
31

EAH 100%

EAH
100%

EAH
Eastech Systems

(Huiyang) Co., Ltd.
ESHY

100.00 100.00

EAH
Eastech

(Huiyang) Co., Ltd.
EAHY

100.00 100.00

EAH
Eastech

Microacoustics
(Huiyang) Co., Ltd.

EMHY

100.00 100.00

EAH
Shenzhen

MaliMaliBox Trading
Corporation Limited

MMSZ

100.00 100.00 MMSZ 2013
11 13

EAH

EAH Scan - Speak A/S
ScS

100.00 100.00 ScS 2014 4
1 EAH

100%

EAH
Eastech Electronics

(Taiwan) Inc.

[…]

13,400 12,400 105,800

111,800 EAH

EAH

2018 2017 12 31

6,306 8,654

24,614 32,992

EAH

2018 2017 12 31

-163-

2018 2017 12 31

823 1,066

3,212 4,064

2. EAH

EAH EAB EAB

EAH EAB

EAB 2006 11

2008 6 EAH EAB

EAH

2012 7 16 EAH

EAB 1,978

15,612 EAH EAB

90

EAH 4,429 34,957

2012 9 4

EAH

( )

( )

2018

-164-

2018 2017 12 31

2018 12 31 2017 12 31

( $ 270,742 ) ( $ 1,056,760 ) ( $ 262,429 ) ( $ 1,000,484 )

229,968 897,611 194,319 740,821
( $ 40,774 ) ( $ 159,149 ) ( $ 68,110 ) ( $ 259,663 )

$ 433,533 $ 1,692,167 $ 401,860 $ 1,532,049
9% 9% 17% 17%

( )

1.

2.

2018 12 31

1 2 3

$ 56 $ - $ $ 56
- 21,391 21,391

- - 3,801 3,801
$ 56 $ - $ 25,192 $ 25,248

1 2 3

$ 219 $ - $ - $ 219
- - 83,496 83,496
- - 14,833 14,833

$ 219 $ - $ 98,329 $ 98,548

-165-

2017 12 31

1 2 3

$ 51 $ - $ - $ 51

1 2 3

$ 194 $ - $ - $ 194

3. 3

2018

2018.1.1 IAS 39 $ - $ - $ - $ -
IAS 39

3,801 21,901 7,855 33,557
2018.1.1 IFRS 9 3,801 21,901 7,855 33,557

- - ( 7,787 ) ( 7,787 )
- ( 510) ( 68 ) ( 578 )

$ 3,801 $ 21,391 $ - $ 25,192

$ - $ - $ - $ -

2018.1.1 IAS 39 $ - $ - $ - $ -
IAS 39

14,488 83,496 29,950 127,934
2018.1.1 IFRS 9 14,488 83,496 29,950 127,934

- - ( 29,950 ) ( 29,950 )
345 - - 345

$ 14,833 $ 83,496 $ - $ 98,329

$ - $ - $ - $ -

-166-

2018

2018 12 2018

4. 3

(1)

1% 8%

1%

2,043 1%

9,597

(2)

( )

2018 12 31 2017 12 31

$ 56 $ 219 $ 51 $ 194

25,192 98,329 - -
- - 29,029 110,670

1 791,963 3,091,190 - -
1 - - 679,957 2,592,267

$ 817,211 $ 3,189,738 $ 709,037 $ 2,703,131

2 $ 814,425 $ 3,178,863 $ 793,666 $ 3,025,772

1

-167-

2

( )

( )

1.

2 3

2.

-168-

2018 12 31 2017 12 31

$ 482,905 $ 1,884,875 $ 456,780 $ 1,741,428
413 1,612 391 1,491

$ 483,318 $ 1,886,487 $ 457,171 $ 1,742,919

2018 12 31 2017 12 31

$ 296,665 $ 1,157,943 $ 283,078 $ 1,079,207
29,841 116,475 65,720 250,551

$ 326,506 $ 1,274,418 $ 348,798 $ 1,329,758

5% 5%

5%

5%

5%

2018 2017

$ 9,312 $ 36,347 $ 8,685 $ 33,111

2018 2017

( $ 1,471 ) ( $ 5,743 ) ( $ 3,266 ) ( $ 12,453 )

-169-

3.

0.5%

0.5% 2018 2017

205 360 800

1,376

4.

-170-

5.

2018 12 31

1 2 5 5

- $ 444,067 $ - $ - $ 444,067
- 99,616 - - 99,616

3.38% 277,941 1,956 - 279,897

2017 12 31

1 2 5 5

- $ 433,656 $ - $ - $ 433,656
- 97,581 - - 97,581

2.88% 265,661 4,331 - 269,992

2018 12 31

1 2 5 5

- $ 1,733,282 $ - $ - $ 1,733,282
- 388,821 - - 388,821

3.38% 1,084,859 7,635 - 1,092,494

-171-

2017 12 31

1 2 5 5

- $ 1,653,270 $ - $ - $ 1,653,270
- 372,018 - - 372,018

2.88% 1,012,806 16,512 - 1,029,318

( )

2018 12 31 2017 12 31

$ 157,088 $ 613,146 $ 250,530 $ 955,121

( )

2018 12 31

$ 56,615 30.7150 $ 1,738,919
4,296 30.7150 131,955

143 30.7150 4,387
313 30.7150 9,614

$ 61,367 $ 1,884,875

-172-

$ 23,427 30.7150 $ 719,555
10,818 30.7150 332,272
3,129 30.7150 96,120

325 30.7150 9,996
$ 37,699 $ 1,157,943

$ 29,815 3.9032 $ 116,366
28 3.9032 109

$ 29,843 $ 116,475

2017 12 31

$ 51,114 29.745 $ 1,520,390
7,288 29.745 216,795

58 29.745 1,727
85 29.745 2,516

$ 58,545 $ 1,741,428

$ 20,926 29.745 $ 622,457
14,806 29.745 440,416

533 29.745 15,854
16 29.745 480

$ 36,281 $ 1,079,207